
From: Weakley-Jones, Barbara
To: Hollander, Bill H.; Kramer, Kevin; Wagner, David B
Subject: FW: Meadowview Cemetery update
Date: Monday, September 23, 2019 9:32:07 AM
Attachments: Meadowview_CFR_09-17-19.pdf

I received this after the meeting.  It will answer the questions as to what is going on finding
additional property for the program
barbara
 

From: Canuel, Jason T <Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov> 
Sent: Friday, September 20, 2019 11:52 AM
To: Kasler, Dana <Dana.Kasler@louisvilleky.gov>; James, Vincent <Vincent.James@louisvilleky.gov>;
Brosko, Margaret A. <Margaret.Brosko@louisvilleky.gov>; OBrien, Jeff
<Jeff.OBrien@louisvilleky.gov>; Mosley, Jeff <Jeff.Mosley@louisvilleky.gov>; Grabowski, Laura
<Laura.Grabowski@louisvilleky.gov>; Yates, Latondra <Latondra.Yates@louisvilleky.gov>; Farmer, Jo
Ann <JoAnn.Farmer@louisvilleky.gov>; Weakley-Jones, Barbara <Barbara.Weakley-
Jones@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: Reiter, Jon E. <Jon.Reiter@louisvilleky.gov>; Renfrow, Jason W.
<Jason.Renfrow@louisvilleky.gov>; Wilson, Lawrence D <Lawrence.Wilson@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Meadowview Cemetery update
 
We have been working with Jeff O’Brien and his staff to reduce the existing set back limits of the
cemetery from 30’ to 18’ on the East side of the property and 5’ on the North side.  I am happy to let
everyone know that Monday we picked up the approved Community Facility Review plan.  This
results in the availability of approximately 160 new burial sites.  Our fence contractor is scheduled to
move the fence to the new setback limits in the next couple of weeks which will not impact the
existing grave sites.

We have also sent an application to KYTC to purchase the remaining 0.4 acres between Interstate
265 and Meadowview Cemetery.  That should be enough space for another 150-160 burial sites.  I
have not heard anything back from KYTC yet, but do not anticipate any issues other than the time it
will take to obtain that property.
 
This is just a short term solution while we continue our search for a larger piece of property that will
better meet our needs.
 
If you have any questions about Meadowview, please feel free to give me a call.
 
Jason T. Canuel
Assistant Director
Louisville Parks and Recreation
PO Box 37280
Louisville, Kentucky 40233
 

502/574.6086 (office)
502/439.7694 (cell)

mailto:Barbara.Weakley-Jones@louisvilleky.gov
mailto:Bill.Hollander@louisvilleky.gov
mailto:Kevin.Kramer@louisvilleky.gov
mailto:David.Wagner@louisvilleky.gov
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Louisville Metro Parks


1297 Trevilian Way


PO Box 37280


Louisville, KY  40233-7280


Contact:  Jason T. Canuel, Assistant Director


Owner Name and Address:


Project Address: 11620 Deering Road (D.B. 9473 PG. 191)


Louisville, KY


Tax Block/Lot No.:   1052-0007-0000


Zoning of Property:   R-4


Adjacent Zoning:       R.O.W., R-4


Form District: Neighborhood


Existing Use:              Vacant


Proposed Use:            Pauper Cemetery


Acreage:         2.385 Acres


Council District: 25
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Reduce Eastern setback adjacent to railroad from 30' to 18'


- Move trees + fence accordingly or replace


Reduce Northern setback adjacent to I-265 from 30' to 5'


- Move trees + fence accordingly or replace
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